Methods  We reviewed a multi-surgeon, multi-institutional case series including transcortical-transtubular resection of 
intracranial lesions using either BrainPath (NICO, Indianapolis, Indiana) or ViewSite Brain Access System (VBAS, Vycor 
Medical, Boca Raton, Florida) tubular retractors (n = 113).
Results  One hundred thirteen transtubular resections for intracranial lesions were performed. Patients presented with a 
diverse number of pathologies including 25 cavernous hemangiomas (21.2%), 15 colloid cysts (13.3%), 26 GBM (23.0%), 
two meningiomas (1.8%), 27 metastases (23.9%), 9 gliomas (7.9%) and 9 other lesions (7.9%).